

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2.	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
					CALEGEORGE COM INC. (CD.)							(Check all applicable)						
Hawkins Mark J					5.	SALESFORCE.COM, INC. [CRM]								Dimenton		100/	0	
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Director10% Owner X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)					
														X_ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) President and CFO				
415 MISSION STREET, 3RD FLOOR						11/23/2020												
(Street)				4.	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105												X Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)												Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
	(City) (c	<i>yate)</i> (2	лр)															
			Table	I - Noi	ı-De	riva	tive Se	curities	Acqui	red, l	Dis	posed o	f, or Be	neficially Own	ed			
1.Title of Security				2. Trans.			Deemed	3. Trans		1	_	ties Acqui		5. Amount of Secur		ially Owned	6.	7. Nature
(Instr. 3)						Execution Date, if any		(Instr. 8)			Disposed of (D) str. 3, 4 and 5)		` ´	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial
						Dau	c, ii aiiy			(IIISt	1. 3,	4 and 3)	1	(IIIsti. 3 alid 4)			Direct (D)	Ownership
												(A) or					or Indirect (I) (Instr.	(Instr. 4)
								Code	V	Amo	unt	(D)	Price				4)	
Common Stock				11/23/2	23/2020			M(1)		331	5	A	\$75.57		16961		D	
Common Stock				11/23/2	11/23/2020				M ⁽¹⁾		6	A	\$118.04	19897		D		
Common Stock				11/23/2020					M ⁽¹⁾		51	A	\$161.50	22448		D		
Common Stock			11/23/2020				S ⁽¹⁾		880	2	D	\$261.23		13646		D		
Common Stock			11/24/2	/2020			S ⁽¹⁾		61	7	D	\$260.00		13029		D		
			•					•	· •			3	3				=	•
	Ta	able II - De	erivativ	e Secui	ities	Be	neficia	lly Owne	ed (<i>e.g.</i>	, put	s, c	alls, wa	rrants,	options, conve	rtible sec	urities)		
1. Title of	2.	3. Trans.	3A. Dee		rans.		5. Numb Derivati		6. Date			e and		nd Amount of	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise	Date	Execution Date, if an		e tr. 8)			ve s Acquired	Expirat	ion Da	te			s Underlying re Security	Derivative Security	derivative Securities		of Indirect Beneficial
Price of Derivative					(A) or Dis		isposed of					(Instr. 3 a	and 4)	d 4) (Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned	Derivative Security:	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Security (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					Following Direct (D)												
									Date		Ex	piration	m:d	Amount or		Reported Transaction(s)	or Indirect (I) (Instr.	
				C	ode	V	(A)	(D)	Exercis	able	Da	ate	Title	Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)	4)	
Non-qualified					(1)					(2)			Commo	on			_	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$75.57	11/23/2020		M	(1)			3315	11/22/2	017 4	11	/22/2023	Stock		\$0	0	D	
Non-qualified					(1)					(2)	T.		Commo	on			_	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$118.04	11/23/2020		M	(1)			2936	3/22/20)19 🖾	3/	/22/2025	Stock		\$0	46979	D	
Non-qualified					(1)					(4)	1		Commo	on	1		_	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$161.50	11/23/2020		M	(1)			2551	3/22/20)20 (4)	3/	/22/2026	Stock	2551	\$0	71412	D	
(3	ı	1	1						1		1		·	L L	1	1	l	l

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) The transaction reported in this Form 4 was effected automatically pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person at least 90 days prior to the trading date.
- (2) Option vests over four years at the rate of 25% on November 22, 2017, the first anniversary of the holder's date of grant, with the balance vesting in equal monthly installments over the remaining 36 months.
- (3) Option vests over four years at the rate of 25% on March 22, 2019, the first anniversary of the holder's date of grant, with the balance vesting in equal monthly installments over the remaining 36 months.
- (4) Option vests over four years at the rate of 25% on March 22, 2020, the first anniversary of the holder's date of grant, with the balance vesting in equal monthly installments over the remaining 36 months.

Reporting Owners

Panorting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Hawkins Mark J								
415 MISSION STREET			D					
3RD FLOOR			President and CFO					

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105			
Signatures			
/s/ Lisa Yun, Attorney-in-Fact for Mark Hawkins	11/24/2020		
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date		

**Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.